

## Soldiers Beach Membership Due 1<sup>st</sup> of May 2024

Soldiers Beach SLSC Membership Fees 1<sup>ST</sup> May 2024 – 30<sup>th</sup> April 2025

Membership categories can be found on our website:

https://www.soldiersbeachsurfclub.com.au/

This Price list is valid up until 1st February 2025

It is a requirement that 1 Parent join as an Associate with a Nipper

## **MEMBER BENEFITS & DISCOUNTS**

- 1) The Club is no longer eligible to accept NSW Kids Vouchers.
- 2) Patrolling Members who complete 50% of Rostered hours will be reimbursed by the Club 100% of their yearly fees.
  This is for the next 3 years thanks to Bendigo Bank.
- 3) Age Managers will be reimbursed 50% of Membership fees.
  Once they have successfully completed one of the following courses, a further 50% discount will be reimbursed by the Club:
  a) First Aid; b) Official; c) SRC; d) Radio.
- 4) **Water Safety members** will be reimbursed 50% of Club Fees once they have given 5 weeks to JAC and completed 3 patrols.

  The Club will supply food and drink if your water safety at Carnivals.
- 5) Surf Sports Carnival Fees -the Club will reimburse:
  - a) all Local Carnival fees, once the competitors have evidence of attendance.
  - b) If a Competitor is selected for Branch/State or Aussies, the Club will cover 100% of fees.
- 6) All Officials who attend a Carnival will be paid a mileage allowance of 78¢ per Kilometer, once a claim form has been filled out and submitted. You must have driven and not been a passenger.
- 7) Any Member who has been elected to the Club Committee and does not qualify for any of the above discounts will be reimbursed 50% at the end of the season.

The above Membership discounts are via a one-off SLSA Cost of Living Support, Sponsorship from Bendigo Bank, and lastly, from Club budgets.

The Executive has worked hard to help our Membership during these tough times.

Roving Patrol (Active Reserve) New wording to be supplied by Brad.

Roving Patrol can be applied for, through the Director of Lifesaving, by 1<sup>st</sup> September with evidence from work commitments: e.g. Letter from Employer and is for persons who are on the roster with reduced hours because of shift and or weekend work. (Please note that this is not granted automatically.)



NIPPER MEMBERSHIP U5YRS TO U14YRS	
1 Nippers + 1 parent/adult caregiver (Associate member) Includes Cost of Living one-off Grant for Nipper parents	\$120.00
Any Extra Child	\$55.00
Any Extra parent/adult caregiver (Associate member) Includes Cost of Living one-off Grant for Nipper parents	\$65.00
SENIOR MEMBERSHIP FEES	
Juniors U15yr to U18yr	\$85.00
Active Seniors 18+ (Bronze Medallion) Current	\$85.00
Bronze Medallion Current	\$85.00
Award members	\$85.00
Active Reserve	\$85.00
Associates (Includes Cost of Living one-off Grant)	\$65.00
Life Member	No Fee Due
EXTRAS	
Competition Cap	\$20.00
Pink Rashie* (requirement from SLSA for all water events)	\$15.00
This Price list is valid up until 1st February 2025.  Prices may increase after this date.	

<sup>\*</sup>One (1) Pink Rashie is supplied with each new nipper membership. Renewing members will need to purchase if they require a new one.